When  that petition came up for hearing,  this  Court
issued  notice on the petition and also issued an  order  or
stay  of recovery of the amount for which a certificate  had
been  issued  on August 27, 1984 subject  to  the  appellant
depositing  Rs.48,00,000 (Rupees Forty-eight lakhs)  in  in-
stalments on the dates specified in that order. The  manage-
ment deposited the entire sum of Rs.48,00,000 though not  on
the  dates specified above and the said sum ultimately  came
into the possession of the Commissioner of Labour,  Commerce